REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 3

*********Counties*********

Lyon

Resource Enhancement and Protection




County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Lyon County
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$3,872
$9,086
$5,816
$12,415
$6,121
$3,196
$2,157
$4,917
$4,288
$2,017
$4,587
$2,151
$5,527
$2,504
$6,054
$2,747
$2,761
$5,992
$2,556
$5,785
$6,695
$2,956
$6,759
$2,985
$4,680
$1,916
$75
$183
$2,752
$6,782
$2,740
$6,705
$7,007
$2,849
$2,791
$6,901
$3,879
$9,627
$11,130
$4,504
$10,858



FY 2010 Per population allocations
FY 2011 Per county allocations
FY 2011  Per population allocations
FY 2012  Per county allocations
FY 2012  Per population allocations
FY 2013  Per county allocations
FY 2013  Per population allocations
FY 2014  Per population allocations
FY 2014  Per county allocations
FY 2015 Per population allocations
FY 2015 Per county allocations
FY 2016 Per county allocations
FY 2016 Per population allocations
FY 2017  Per county allocations
FY 2017  Per population allocations
FY 2018 Per county allocations
FY 2018 Per population allocations
FY 2019 Per county allocations
FY 2019 Per population allocations
FY 2020 Per population allocations
FY 2020 Per county allocations
FY 2021  Per county allocations
FY 2021  Per population allocations
FY 2022  Per county allocations
FY 2022  Per population allocations
FY 2023  Per county allocations
FY 2023  Per population allocations

FY 2024  Per county allocations
FY 2024  Per population allocations

Recipient: Lyon County Conservation Board
FY 1995 Lake Pahoja Recreation Area addition
FY 2001 Peterson Prairie acquisition
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 2001  Shingles for rural school museum

FY 2009 Roof shingles on Heritage House

Recipient: Luther College
FY 1990 Data analysis-Blood Run Hist. Landmark
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Big Sioux Complex
FY 2018 Lee tract pond structure replacement
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$4,375
$9,148
$3,810
$7,362
$2,993
$6,893
$2,788
$3,672
$9,848
$3,602
$9,653
$9,684
$3,623
$9,711
$3,726
$7,296
$2,778
$6,125
$2,281
$2,739
$7,421
$7,291
$2,736
$7,157
$2,612
$7,168
$2,655
$7,776
$2,947

$33,125
$167,120
$559,438

$2,000
$4,450

$18,842
$25,292

$8,284



Roadside Vegetation

Total:

Recipient: Lyon County

Inventory
Total:

men

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 2008
il and Water Enhan
FY 1990
FY 1991
FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 1994
FY 1995
FY 1995
FY 1996
FY 1996
FY 1997
FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 1998
FY 1999
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FY 2001
FY 2002
FY 2002
FY 2003
FY 2004
FY 2004
FY 2005
FY 2005
FY 2006
FY 2006
FY 2007
FY 2007
FY 2008
FY 2008
FY 2009
FY 2009

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rapid Watershed Assessment
Allocations for practices
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$8,284

$2,250
$2,250

$12,950
$16,516
$5,872
$1,480
$5,454
$4,700
$1,311
$5,499
$7,335
$5,353
$1,436
$9,256
$2,582
$9,295
$2,013
$1,764
$7,574
$7,191
$1,207
$5,780
$7,648
$2,980
$6,948
$1,588
$9,223
$7,968
$1,992
$1,985
$7,940
$2,010
$8,041
$7,370
$2,457
$10,728
$15,121
$1,327
$11,978
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2011
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2012
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2013
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2014
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2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$3,997
$12,300
$4,100
$3,277
$9,828
$2,476
$7,429
$6,653
$2,218
$10,461
$3,283
$3,283
$10,063
$10,061
$3,357
$3,364
$10,091
$2,803
$7,274
$5,823
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$2,304
$6,984
$3,017
$7,965
$2,326
$7,001
$2,591
$7,789
$395,060

Total REAP Allocations in Lyon County: $990,324
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