## **REAP Projects by County**

1989 - 2024 Region 3



## **Lyon County**

## **County Conservation**

unity Conse			
•		Special REAP Account	40.070
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$3,872
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$5,816
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$3,196
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,157
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,017
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,151
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,504
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$2,747
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$2,761
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,556
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$2,956
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$2,985
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,916
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$75
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$2,752
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$2,740
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,849
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,791
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$3,879
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$4,504
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
		•	. ,

FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$4,375				
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148				
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,810				
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362				
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,993				
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893				
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,788				
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,672				
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848				
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$3,602				
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653				
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684				
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$3,623				
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711				
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,726				
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296				
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,778				
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125				
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,281				
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,739				
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421				
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291				
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,736				
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157				
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,612				
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168				
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,655				
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776				
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,947				
			<b>γ-</b> /				
•	•	unty Conservation Board	400.40=				
FY	1995	Lake Pahoja Recreation Area addition	\$33,125				
FY	2001	Peterson Prairie acquisition	\$167,120				
		Total:	\$559,438				
<u>Historical Reso</u>							
Recipient:	County I	Historical Society					
FY	2001	Shingles for rural school museum	\$2,000				
FY	2009	Roof shingles on Heritage House	\$4,450				
Recipient:	Recipient: Luther College						
FY	1990	Data analysis-Blood Run Hist. Landmark	\$18,842				
		Total:	\$25,292				
<u>Land Management</u>							
Recipient: Big Sioux Complex							
FY	2018	Lee tract pond structure replacement	\$8,284				

	Total:	\$8,284						
Roadside Vegetation								
Recipient: Lyon C	-							
FY 2008	3 Inventory	\$2,250						
	Total:	\$2,250						
Soil and Water Enhancement								
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District								
FY 1990	Allocations for practices	\$12,950						
FY 1991	Allocations for practices	\$16,516						
FY 1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,872						
FY 1992	2 Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,480						
FY 1992	2 Allocations for practices	\$5,454						
FY 1993	Allocations for practices	\$4,700						
FY 1993	B Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,311						
FY 1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,499						
FY 1994	Allocations for practices	\$7,335						
FY 1995	Allocations for practices	\$5,353						
FY 1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,436						
FY 1996	Allocations for practices	\$9,256						
FY 1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,582						
FY 1997	7 Allocations for practices	\$9,295						
FY 1997	7 Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,013						
FY 1998	3 Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,764						
FY 1998	Allocations for practices	\$7,574						
FY 1999	Allocations for practices	\$7,191						
FY 1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,207						
FY 2000	Allocations for practices	\$5,780						
FY 2001	Allocations for practices	\$7,648						
FY 2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,980						
FY 2002	2 Allocations for practices	\$6,948						
FY 2002	2 Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,588						
FY 2003	Allocations for practices	\$9,223						
FY 2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968						
FY 2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992						
FY 2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985						
FY 2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940						
FY 2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010						
FY 2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041						
FY 2007	7 Allocations for practices	\$7,370						
FY 2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457						
FY 2008	•	\$10,728						
FY 2008	·	\$15,121						
FY 2009	•	\$1,327						
FY 2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978						

FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,803
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,017
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
		Total:	\$395,060

Total REAP Allocations in Lyon County: \$990,324